

02.03.2023

Present : Ms. Rashni, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Steps not taken to serve defendants.

Instead of passing an adverse order of dismissing the suit of plaintiff for non-prosecution, **one last and final opportunity** is granted to serve defendants, subject however costs of Rs.1000/- to be paid to DLSA, Shahdara, within two weeks.

Subject to compliance as above, both defendants be served afresh on the address of Jafrabad mentioned in the amended memo of parties filed on 16.11.2022 through all modes including e-mode i.e. whatsapp/email/fax and on filing of PF/RC-AD/speed post/courier within 7 days, returnable for the next date of hearing.

Be put up for report of service of defendants on 24.05.2023.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 02.03.2023