

09.10.2024

Present : Sh. M.K. Singh Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Pankaj Singhal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajiv Gupta and Sh. Archit Gupta Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

Today, matter is listed for PE.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed evidence affidavit of PW. Same be taken on record. Copy already supplied. Same is duly acknowledged by Ld. Counsel for defendants.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendants has filed application u/o 7 R 10 r/w S. 151 CPC. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file reply to the aforementioned application. Heard. He is directed to file reply on or before NDOH and an advance copy of the same be supplied to the opposite party against proper receipt.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on aforementioned application / PE on 15.01.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/09.10.2024_(ch)