

CS No.264/20
ANITA CHAWLA Vs.
SHALU CHAWLA

15.01.2025

VC is not working.

Present : Sh. Anupam Jindal proxy counsel for Sh. Pankaj Singhal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajeev Gupta and Sh. Archit Gupta, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

Today, matter is fixed for reply/arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Reply filed. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant has filed the judgments. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

At this stage, Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks passover.

Put up at 12:00 PM.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/15.01.2025(ak)

At 12:28 PM

Present : Sh. Pankaj Singhal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajeev Gupta and Sh. Archit Gupta, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground of his personal difficulty. Not opposed. Heard.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC on 23.04.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/15.01.2025(ak)